

WHERE AS, Epidermolysis Bullosa (EB) is a rare connective tissue disorder with many genetic and symptomatic variations, all sharing the presence of extremely fragile skin that results in the development of recurrent, painful blisters, open sores, and in some forms of the disease, in disfiguring scars, disabling musculoskeletal deformities, and internal blistering; and

WHERE AS, approximately 1 out of every 20,000 individuals in the United States are affected by the disease and data from the National EB Registry indicates that it occurs in every racial and ethnic group throughout the world and affects both sexes equally; and

WHERE AS, there is currently no cure for the disease and approximately 90 percent of individuals with EB report experiencing pain on an average day; and

WHERE AS, EB is so rare that many health care practitioners have never heard of it or seen a patient with it; and

WHERE AS, individuals with EB often feel isolated because of the lack of knowledge in the Nation about the disease and the impact that it has on the body; and

WHERE AS, as first legislated by Ronald Reagan and the U.S. Congress in 1984 the last week of October would be an appropriate time to recognize National EB Week in order to raise public awareness about EB, its impact, and the need for additional research for a cure,

NOW, THEREFORE I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, do hereby proclaim October 25 through 31, 2019 as National Epidermolysis Bullosa Awareness Week in the \_\_\_\_\_\_ and join DEBRA (Dystrophic Epidermolysis Bullosa Research Association) of America to raise public awareness, recognize the need for a cure, and to foster understanding of the impact of the disease on patients and their families.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_

Dystrophic Epidermolysis Bullosa Research Association of America, Inc. BOARD OF DIRECTORS Andrew Tavani, Chair • Rob Rayl, Vice Chair • J Alec Alexander, Treasurer • John Lee, Secretary • Richard Gallagher, Chair Emeritus Angela Christiano, Ph.D. • William Cornman • Faith Daniels Frank Kacmarsky • Robert Meirowitz, M.D. • Leslie Rader Robert Ryan, Ph.D. • Jouni Uitto, M.D., Ph.D. • James Wetrich Brett Kopelan, M.A., Executive Director

WE ARE A 501(c)(3) TAX-EXEMPT NONPROFIT debra of America + 75 Broad Street, Suite 300 + New York, NY 10004 + (P) 212-868-1573 + (F) 212-868-9296 + debra.org